Branch staff has since addressed the importance of proper communication between property and
finance staff when escalating issues from the institution, through the region, and finally to
Central Office. We have utilized this error as an example in financial management trainings, and
it has been discussed at all Regional Comptroller meetings. Lastly, the Chief of Financial
Statements addressed institution property officers at a training held in Central Office.

U.S. Department of Justice
These notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

74

http:661000.30
http:679000.30

22. Restatements and Adjustments (continued)

Over/
For the Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2015 (Under)stated

As Reported As Restated Difference
Consolidated Balance Sheets

General Property, Plant, and Equipment, Net 5,657,964 $ 5,562,586 $ 95,378 $
Total Assets 6,761,410 6,666,032 95,378
Cumulative Results of Operations-All Other Funds 4,080,993 3,985,615 95,378
Total Net Position 4,587,274 4,491,896 95,378
Total Liabilities and Net Position 6,761,410 6,666,032 95,378

Consolidated Statements of Net Cost
Goal 3: Gross Cost With the Public 6,007,864 6,103,242 (95,378)
Goal 3: Net Cost of Operations 7,413,656 7,509,034 (95,378)

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Net Position
All Other Funds: Net Cost of Operations (7,411,833) (7,507,211) 95,378
All Other Funds: Net Change (203,656) (299,034) 95,378
All Other Funds: Cumulative Results of Operations 4,080,993 3,985,615 95,378
All Other Funds: Net Position 4,500,490 4,405,112 95,378

U.S. Department of Justice
These notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

75

  This page intentionally left blank.

76

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF PRISONS

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION
(UNAUDITED)

77

  This page intentionally left blank.

78

The BOP’s deferred maintenance and repairs is immaterial. The BOP maintains maintenance
and repair schedules to monitor the condition of its PP&E.  Due to health and safety concerns for
staff and inmates, the BOP does not defer necessary maintenance and repairs.